CAB

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOV 2 9 2007

In the Matter of) KS State Board of Healing Arts
SHERI MAHAN, O.T. Kansas License No. 17-00667) Docket No. 08-HA-00051

JOURNAL ENTRY

NOW, on this 29th day of November, 2007, the above-entitled matter comes on before Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive Director of the Kansas Board of Healing Arts ("Board"). After reviewing the file and being duly advised in the premises, the Executive Director makes the following determinations:

- 1. On November 7, 2007, the Executive Director, on behalf of the Board, issued a Summary Order in which it was determined that Sheri Mahan, O.T. should be assessed a fine in the amount of \$1,187.50 for practicing as an occupational therapist in the state of Kansas after her license was canceled.
- 2. The Summary Order was mailed on November 7, 2007, and contained a notice that it would become effective within 15 following service if no request for hearing was received prior to the effective date of the Summary Order.
- 2. No hearing has been requested by any party and, therefore, the Summary Order became effective on November 29, 2007, and the fine in the amount of \$1,187.50 is due and payable on or before December 29, 2007.

DATED this _______ day of November, 2007.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, do hereby certify that on the _______ day of November, 2007, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was deposited in the United States mail, first class postage prepaid to the following:

Sheri Mahan, O.T. 1819 Erickson Manhattan, KS 66502

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Katy Lenahan, Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, KS 66603

and the original filed with the office of the Executive Director.

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

Executive Director (785) 296-3680

FILED CAB

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

DEC 2 9 2008

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of)	
)	
SHARI MAHAN, O.T.)	
Kansas License No. 17-00667)	Docket No. 08-HA00051
)	

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF REQUIREMENTS OF SUMMARY ORDER

NOW on this 25 day of December, 2008, this matter comes before John (Jack) Confer, Acting Executive Director, Kansas Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), concerning Licensee's satisfaction of all requirements contained in the Summary Order which was filed on September 10, 2008. Wherefore, the Board finds as follows:

- 1. On or about November 7, 2007, the Board issued a Summary Order address concerns about Licensee practicing as an Occupational Therapist in the state of Kansas after her license was canceled. The Summary Order contained a provision for Licensee to pay a fine in the amount of \$1187.50, payable within 30 days of the effective date of the Summary Order.

 The Summary Order became final on November 29, 2007.
- 2. As per the Amended Journal Entry filed on December 4, 2007, Licensee was to make monthly payments to satisfy the civil fine in the amount of \$1,187.50. Licensee was to make one payment of \$50 prior to December 31, 2007 and to make monthly payments of \$100 prior to the end of each month thereafter until paid in full.
 - 3. On December 8, 2008, Licensee made her final payment.
- 4. Licensee has satisfied all requirements of the Summary Order and has no further obligation for compliance.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee is hereby discharged from the

requirements of the Summary Order filed on November 7, 2007.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

KANSAS BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

John (Jack) Copyfer

Acting Executive Director

12-29-08

Date

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Journal Entry of Satisfaction** was served on the 29 day of December, 2008 by United States mail, first-class postage pre-paid and addressed to:

Shari Mahan, O.T. 1819 Erickson Manhattan, KS 66502

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Stacy R. Bond Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603

Melissa Massey Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, Kansas 66603-3065

and the original was hand-delivered for filing with the office of the Executive Director:

Cathy Brown Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard

Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068

Cathy Brown

Executive Assistant